Future salary growth 0% 0%

Future pension growth 2% 1%

At 30 June 2025, the weighted-average duration of the defined benefit obligation was
15.47 years (2023/2024: 16.02 years).

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analyses below are based on a change in an assumption while holding
all other assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in
some of the assumptions might be correlated. When calculating the sensitivity of the
defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions, the same method
(present value of the defined benefit obligation calculated with the projected unit
credit method at the end of the reporting period) has been applied as when calculating
the defined benefit liability recognized in the statement of financial position. Although
the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under
the plan, it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analysis did
not change compared to the prior period.

 30 June 2025 30 June 2024

in thousands of EUR Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement) -308 339 -258 317

Future salary growth (1% movement) - - - -

Future pension growth (0.5% movement) 105 -148 102 -94

Employee benefit expenses

In thousands of EUR FY 24/25 FY 23/24

Wages and salaries -29,208 -31,271

Social security contributions -5,823 -5,907

Termination benefits -337 27

Total -35,368 -37,151

The Group has no expenses in connection with special leave after long service.

The average number of employees during the financial year was 701 (2023/2024: 759),
of which 523 were production employees (2023/2024: 579) and 178 were office staff
(2023/2024: 180).

Further information can be found in the accounting principles in section 5.8.

SLR Group / Annual Report
2024/2025

55

4.21. Provisions  In thousands of EUR Warranties Other  Total

Balance at 1 July 2024 1,174 182 1,356

Provisions made during the year 338  72 410

Provisions used during the year -  -161 -161

Provisions reversed during the year   -450   -   -450

Unwind of discount   -   -   -

Balance at 30 June 2025 1,062 93 1,155

Non-current 1,062   -   1,062

Current   -   93 93

In thousands of EUR Warranties Other  Total

Balance at 1 July 2023 2,961 236 3,048

Assumed in a business combination   -   -   -

Provisions made during the year   49   162   211

Provisions used during the year -1,326 -329 -1,326

Provisions reversed during the year  -510   -67   -577

Unwind of discount   -   -   -

Balance at 30 June 2024 1,174 2 1,356

Non-current 1,174   -   1,174

Current   -   2 2

Warranties
The provision for warranties relates mainly to castings sold during 2023/2024 and
2024/2025. The provision has been estimated based on past experiences.

Other
Other provisions include a provision for onerous contracts in the subsidiary SLR
Elsterheide GmbH amounting to € 72 thousand (2023/2024: € 161 thousand; 1 July
2023: € 67 thousand). This provision is recognized due to inevitable expected losses
from contracts with customers regarding castings.

4.22. Revenues

 The Group generates its revenue primarily from the sale of castings, tools and models.